(Preparation of financial statements and auditor's report of insurance companies) Regulations, 2002 under the Direct method in
accordance with Accounting Standard 3 Cash Flow Statements.

(₹ in Lakh)
Year ended /

As at

September 30,
2024

June 30,
2024

September 30,
2023

September 30,
2024

September 30,
2023

March 31,
2024

(Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)
Analytical Ratios: 1

(i) Solvency Ratio 181% 186% 194% 181% 194% 187%
(ii) Expenses of Management Ratio 20.9% 21.4% 19.6% 21.1% 19.6% 19.3%
(iii) Policyholder’s liabilities to shareholders' fund 1996.7% 1923.2% 1838.8% 1996.7% 1838.8% 1898.3%

Earnings per share (in ₹):
a) Basic EPS before and after extraordinary items (net of tax
expense) for the period (not annualized for three/six months)

2.01   2.22   1.75   4.23   3.68   7.30
b) Diluted EPS before and after extraordinary items (net of tax
expense) for the period (not annualized for three/six months)

2.01   2.22   1.75   4.23   3.68   7.29
NPA ratios: (for Policyholders' fund)
a) Gross NPAs
-  Non Linked
   Par 1,086   1,086   1,168   1,086   1,168   1,086
   Non Par 933   933   1,000   933   1,000   933
-  Linked
   Non Par 6,627   6,627   7,125   6,627   7,125   6,627

   Net NPAs
-  Non Linked
   Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
-  Linked
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

b) % of Gross NPAs
-  Non Linked
   Par 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02%
   Non Par 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01%
-  Linked
   Non Par 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%

   % of Net NPA
-  Non Linked
   Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
-  Linked
   Non Par NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Yield on Investments (on Policyholders' fund)
a) Without unrealised gains
- Non Linked
   Par 2.1% 2.2% 2.0% 4.3% 4.0% 8.1%